

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10054/2022

Pkb Realtors Pvt.ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora Mr. T.C. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma-PP Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Advocate Mr. Manish Parmar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/12/2022

Mr. V.R. Bajwa, learned Senior counsel puts appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 and submits that he has submitted certain documents in the office which are not available on record.

Office is directed to tag the same for perusal of the Court file.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the current status report of the investigation pertaining to FIR No. 269/2022, registered with Police Station Harmada, District Jaipur (West).

List on 21.12.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J