

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10054/2022

Pkb Realtors Pvt.ltd & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amar Kumar, Adv. Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA/AAG Mr. Atul Sharma, PP Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

31/03/2023

The petitioner has initially challenged FIR No.269/2022. As of now, charge-sheet has been submitted and cognizance has also been taken in this matter. Now application (I.A. No.1/2023) has been filed by the petitioner for taking a copy of the charge-sheet and cognizance order on the record for entertaining prayer for quashing of charge-sheet and cognizance as well.

Application I.A. No.1/2023 stands allowed.

Application I.A. No.2/2023 has been filed for accepting the amended cause title.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

Application I.A No.2/2023 stands allowed.

Learned Public Prosecutor informs that case diary is available with him.

List on 25.04.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J