

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10054/2022

Pkb Realtors Pvt.ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore, GA cum AAG with Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat Mr. V.R. Bajwa Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amar Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

25/04/2023

Learned State counsel is directed to procure and produce case diary of FIR No. 269/2022 registered with police station Harmoda, Jaipur (West) for the offences punishable under Sections 420, 406, 468, 471, 477A and 120B of IPC.

Initially only FIR was challenged, however during pendency of this petition cognizance order has also been challenged and the challenge has been accepted to be heard.

List the matter on 11.07.2023 at 02.00 PM for final hearing. The proceedings of the trial would be subject to result of the instant petition.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J